4725G
200V to 6000V @ 10 Watts
PRODUCT DESCRIPTION
PAGE 1 OF 9
Complete List of Models on pages 2 and 3
MODEL
OUTPUT
 VOLTAGE*2

phone: (209) 267-1630, fax (209) 267-0282
70 Forest Products Rd., Sutter Creek, CA 95685 USA
HOW TO ORDER
OPTIONS
  FS Model
Output Voltage (See table)
Polarity Designator
EXAMPLE: FS50N-12 (FS-Series, 50 - Output Voltage, N - Negative, 12 - Input Voltage,
Blank - with Smart Features, Blank - Standard Operating Temperature)
PART NUMBER SELECTOR:
Model Number:
FS 50 N -12 _ _
  Extended Operating Temperature
  Smart Features
  Input Voltage
Output Voltage vs. Input Voltage
0
20
40
60
80
100
120
140
0 20 40 60 80 100
Input Voltage (%)
O
ut
pu
t V
ol
ta
ge
 (%
)
No-load
Full-load
4725GPAGE 7 OF 9
FS SERIES
e-mail: sales@emcohighvoltage.com
phone: (209) 267-1630, fax (209) 267-0282
70 Forest Products Rd., Sutter Creek, CA 95685 USA
APPLICATION NOTES
The FS Series power supplies are provided with internal input over-voltage
and over-temperature protection. In the event the input voltage or internal
temperature exceeds a preset level, the power supply will be temporarily
disabled. A TTL compatible, latching Alarm signal transitions from low to
high to indicate an alarm condition has occurred.
Once all alarm conditions are cleared, the power supply will resume nor-
mal operation. The alarm output signal will remain high to indicate an
alarm event has occurred. To clear the alarm output, the +5V logic input
must be toggled low for >250 ms, then returned high.
The protection circuits are powered by the +5V logic input voltage and
draw <25 mA.
SMART FEATURES
4725G
                        FS SERIES - ACCESSORY
FS - VM ADAPTER BOARD
This FS-VM adaptor board provides a convenient way to mount
any FS Series high voltage power supply DC to high voltage DC
converter on its side, minimizing the X-Y footprint to conserve
board real estate.
ORDERING INFORMATION:
Please note when ordering an FS-VM adaptor board the FS
Series is not included and must be ordered separately.
PAGE 8 OF 9
e-mail: sales@emcohighvoltage.com
phone: (209) 267-1630, fax (209) 267-0282
70 Forest Products Rd., Sutter Creek, CA 95685 USA
4725G
                        FS SERIES - ACCESSORY